CEYON
RF-ID System
MANUAL
Contents
RF-ID Reader MANUAL ......................................................................................................... 5
1. REM125 Series ................................................................................................................ 6
1.1. REM125 Series Specification ............................................................................................. 6
1.1.1. Product specification........................................................ 6

(80ms~170ms). RF can be disturbed by envuroment so scan weight function make quick
detection of Tag Id
order Key input LCD message note
① FUNC  >>Configuration FUNC KEY for 3 sec change to
Configuration mode.
② SET   Lower menu setting
③ INC, DEC
settlement
>>Configuration
RF Scan Weight
Move to pertinent menu by direction
KEY
④ SET   Lower menu setting
⑤ INC, DEC
settlement
RF Scan Weight
>> On
Set scan weight by direction KEY
Changeable range: 1 ~ 10 default: 3
⑥ SET Lower menu Set scan weight with 3 short beep
sound
⑦ FUNC >>Configuration
RF Scan Weight
Move to upper menu
⑧ FUNC Test Move test menu
⑨ FUNC >>Run Move to run mode
1.6.3.7. Factory installation
Back to default value.
order Key input LCD message note
① FUNC  >>Configuration
② SET   Lower menu setting
③ INC,DEC
settlement
>>Configuration
Make Default
Move to pertinent menu by direction
KEY
④ SET   Make Default
>> Press <Set>
Back to default mode
⑥ FUNC >>Configuration
RF Scan Weight
Move to upper menu
⑦ FUNC Test Move to Test menu
⑧ FUNC >>Run Move to run mode
1.6.4. REM125 Series Test (Trial mode)
Checking operation condition before actual operation
order Key input LCD message note
① FUNC  Test
Move to FUNC key
② SET   Lower menu setting
③ INC,DEC
settlement
Channel [1] Move to pertinent menu by direction
KEY Move to Testing RF CHANNEL
④ SET   Channel [1]
K60T0031
Send reading order
Receive data normally
⑤ FUNC >> Run  Move to run mode
1.7. Host Communication
REM125 Series allows transmission/reception of the Tag ID and device setting from the
host.  For the type and standard of communication with the host, please refer to the
attached protocol.
1.8. Recognition Test
The following diagram shows the normal process flow from power on to tag ID recognition.
Make sure that the system operates according to the diagram before actual use.
 Confirm a supplement of the check list for more description about operation except
above test
Start
Antenna Connection
Communication
line connection
Using Channel
RUN
Are the active
channels set?
Tag Recognized
Data output and transmission
Is the ID identified and
the follow up action performed?
Completed
Yes
Yes
No
No
Power On
1.9. Problems and solutions
 Introduce diversity problems and solutions that could happen..
1.9.1. Power-related problems
Q1. After connecting the power connector, LED isn’t on
A1. When this problem occurs, check the followings.
Check the equipment of the power supply. (DC12V / 1A )
Remove the cable from power input port and after 10 seconds reconnect it and restart
REM125.
1.9.2. Problems on the connection between the networks
Q1.When the connection between the host and REM125 cannot be made.
A1. When this problem occurs, checks the followings.
Check again the connection status of all kinds of cables connecting the host and REM125.
Also check if using the private cable or not.
Check the operational status of the host and REM125.
.
Q2. The connection between ANTENNA and REM1356-5 cannot be made.
A2. When this problem occurs, checks the followings.
Check again the connection status of all kinds of cables connecting the REM1356-5and
ANTENNA.
Also check if using the private cable or not.
Check the operational status of REM134and ANTENNA.
1.9.3. Operation Related problems
Q1 The system is not functioning normally .
A1. Check the communication line is properly connected.
Check if the power is normally supplied.
Check LCD display Channel[!] at test mode
*  [!]means atenna adress
Q2. . The system does not function normally even after the power and communication are
connected properly.
A2. Check if the proper cable is used.
Check the address is setted corrected.